14
SCREW PLUG
IMMERSION HEATERS
Typical Heating Applications:
� Process Water Heating
� Heating Oils, Wax, Tar, Asphalt, Paraffin
� Mild Alkaline & Acid Solutions
� Freeze Protection

L1
Heating Element
Thermostat
L3
Contactor
Three phase, double pole, single throw pilot
duty thermostat (DPST)
Three phase, (Delta) double pole, single throw
line duty thermostat either max.15A or max. 600V
Three phase, (Star) double pole, single throw line
duty thermostat either max.15A or max. 600V
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:33 AM  Page 18
BUCAN SCREW PLUG IMMERSION HEATERS
19
LOW DENSITY / 1” NPT STEEL PLUG / 1 INCOLOY ELEMENT
0.2 7.5 191 120 17 2.6 SH1F102I191 SH1F102I191T 2.0 0.9
0.4 9.5 241 208 1.5” 25 3.9 SH1F104I241 SH1F104I241T 2.1 0.9
0.6 11 279 240 32 4.9 SH1F106I279 SH1F106I279T 2.1 1.0
LOW DENSITY / 1 1/4” NPT STEEL PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
0.6 11 279 120 16 2.5 SH12F206I279 SH12F206I279T 2.8 1.3
1.2 21 533 208
1.5”
16 2.4 SH12F212I533 SH12F212I533T 3.4 1.5
KILO STANDARD COLD
WATT   WITHOUT WITH NET
WATTS
‘B’  DIMENSION
VOLTAGES SECTION
DENSITY THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT WEIGHT
inch mm W/in
2
W/cm
2
CATALOG NO. 10-120°C / 50-250°F LBS KG
B
CS-1.5”
MEDIUM DENSITY / 1 1/4” NPT STEEL PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1 11 279 120 27 4.1 SH12F210I279 SH12F210I279T 2.8 1.3
2 21 533 208
1.5”
26 4.0 SH12F220I533 SH12F220I533T 3.4 1.5
MEDIUM DENSITY / 1” NPT STEEL PLUG / 1 INCOLOY ELEMENT
0.3 7.5 191
120
25 3.9 SH1F103I191 SH1F103I191T 2.0 0.9
0.5 9 229
208 1.5”
34 5.2 SH1F105I229 SH1F105I229T 2.0 0.9
0.7 11 279 240 37 5.8 SH1F107I279 SH1F107I279T 2.1 1.0
0.9 12 305 43 6.7 SH1F109I305 SH1F109I305T 2.1 1.0
HIGH DENSITY / 1” NPT BRASS PLUG / 1 COPPER ELEMENT
0.5 5.5 140 63 9.8 SH1B105C140 SH1B105C140T 2.0 0.9
0.75 5.5 140 95 14.7 SH1B107C140 SH1B107C140T 2.0 0.9
1 7 178 120 92 14.2 SH1B110C178 SH1B110C178T 2.0 0.9
1.5 10.5 267 208 1.5” 84 13.1 SH1B115C267 SH1B115C267T 2.1 1.0
2 7.5 191 240 84 13.1 SH1B120C191 SH1B120C191T 2.0 0.9
3 11 279 80 12.4 SH1B130C279 SH1B130C279T 2.0 1.0
5 17 432 81 12.6 SH1B150C432 SH1B150C432T 2.3 1.0
HIGH DENSITY / 1 1/4” NPT STEEL PLUG / 2 COPPER ELEMENTS
1.5 6 152 120 84 13.1 SH12B215C152 SH12B215C152 2.4 1.1
2 7 178 208
1.5”
92 14.2 SH12B220C178 SH12B220C178 2.5 1.1
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:33 AM  Page 19
20
BUCAN SCREW PLUG IMMERSION HEATERS
B
CS-2.5”
KILO STANDARD COLD
WATT   WITHOUT WITH NET
WATTS
‘B’  DIMENSION
VOLTAGES SECTION
DENSITY THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT WEIGHT
inch mm W/in
2
W/cm
2
CATALOG NO. 10-120°C / 50-250°F LBS KG
MEDIUM DENSITY / 2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1.5 12 205 29 4.5 SH2F215I205 SH2F215I205T 4.6 2.1
2 18 457 120 / 208 24 3.7 SH2F220I457 SH2F220I457T 5.2 2.4
3 26 660 240 / 416 24 3.7 SH2F230I660 SH2F230I660T 6.0 2.7
4 32.5 826 480 / 600 2.5” 25 3.8 SH2F240I826 SH2F240I826T 6.7 3.0
5 39.5 1003 25 3.9 SH2F250I1003 SH2F250I1003T 7.4 3.4
280
6 47 1194 240/ 416 25 3.9 SH2F2560I1194 SH2F2560I1194T 8.2 3.7
480 / 600
HIGH DENSITY / 2” NPT STAINLESS PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1.5 8 203 50 7.8 SH2S215I203 SH2S215I203T 4.2 1.9
2 8 203
120 / 208
67 10.4 SH2S220I203 SH2S220I203T 4.2 1.9
3 12 305
240 / 416
58 9.1 SH2S230I305 SH2S230I305T 4.6 2.1
4 18 457 480 / 600 48 7.4 SH2S240I457 SH2S240I457T 5.2 2.4
5 22 559 2.5” 47 7.4 SH2S250I559 SH2S250I559T 5.6 2.6
6 25.5 648 48 7.5 SH2S260I648 SH2S260I648T 6.0 2.7
8 32.5 826 280 48 7.6 SH2S280I826 SH2S280I826T 6.7 3.0
10 39.5 1003 240 / 416 50 7.8 SH2S2100I1003 SH2S2100I1003T 7.4 3.4
12 47 1194 480 / 600 50 7.7 SH2S2120I1194 SH2S2120I1194T 8.2 3.7
HIGH DENSITY / 2” NPT BRASS PLUG / 2 COPPER ELEMENTS
1.5 8 203 50 7.8 SH2B215C203 SH2B215C203T 4.3 1.9
2 8 203
120 / 208
67 10.4 SH2B220C203 SH2B220C203T 4.3 1.9
3 12 305
240 / 416
58 9.1 SH2B230C305 SH2B230C305T 4.6 2.1
4 18 457 480 / 600 48 7.4 SH2B240C457 SH2B240C457T 5.1 2.3
5 22 559 2.5” 47 7.4 SH2B240C559 SH2B240C559T 5.5 2.5
6 25.5 648 48 7.5 SH2B260C648 SH2B260C648T 5.8 2.6
8 32.5 826 280 48 7.6 SH2B280C826 SH2B280C826T 6.4 2.9
10 39.5 1003 240 / 416 50 7.8 SH2B2100C1003 SH2B2100C1003T 7.0 3.2
12 47 1194 480 / 600 50 7.7 SH2B2120C1194 SH2B2120C1194T 7.7 3.5
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:33 AM  Page 20
21
BUCAN SCREW PLUG IMMERSION HEATERS
B
CS-2.5”
KILO STANDARD COLD
WATT   WITHOUT WITH NET
WATTS
‘B’  DIMENSION
VOLTAGES SECTION
DENSITY THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT WEIGHT
inch mm W/in
2
W/cm
2
CATALOG NO. 10-120°C / 50-250°F LBS KG
LOW DENSITY / 2” NPT STAINLESS PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1 18 457
120 / 208
12 1.9 SH2S210I457 SH2S210I457T 5.2 2.4
1.5 26 660
240 / 416 2.5”
12 1.8 SH2S215I660 SH2S215I660T 6.0 2.7
2 32.5 826 480 / 600 12 1.9 SH2SF220I826 SH2S220I826T 6.7 3.0
3 39 991 15 2.4 SH2S230I991 SH2S230I991T 7.4 3.3
LOW DENSITY / 2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1 18 457
120 / 208
12 1.9 SH2F210I457 SH2F210I457T 5.2 2.4
1.5 26 660
240 / 416 2.5”
12 1.8 SH2F215I660 SH2F215I660T 6.0 2.7
2 32.5 826 480 / 600 12 1.9 SH2F220I826 SH2F220I826T 6.7 3.0
3 39 991 15 2.4 SH2F230I991 SH2F230I991T 7.4 3.3
MEDIUM DENSITY / 2” NPT STAINLESS PLUG / 2 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1.5 12 305 29 4.5 SH2S215I305 SH2S215I305T 4.6 2.1
2 18 457 120 / 208 24 3.7 SH2S220I457 SH2S220I457T 5.2 2.4
3 26 660 240 / 416 24 3.7 SH2S230I660 SH2S230I660T 6.0 2.7
4 32.5 826 480 / 600 2.5” 25 3.8 SH2S240I826 SH2S240I826T 6.7 3.0
5 39.5 1003 25 3.9 SH2S250I1003 SH2S250I1003T 7.4 3.4
280
6 47 1194 240 / 416 25 3.9 SH2S2560I1194 SH2S2560I1194T 8.2 3.7
480 / 600
HIGH DENSITY / 2” NPT BRASS PLUG / 3 COPPER ELEMENTS
3 6 203 67 10.4 SH2B330C203 SH2B330C203T 4.6 2.1
4.5 12 305 120 / 208 58 9.1 SH2B345C305 SH2B345C305T 5.1 2.3
6 18 457 240 / 416 48 7.4 SH2B360C457 SH2B360C457T 5.9 2.7
7.5 22 559 480 / 600 2.5” 47 7.4 SH2B375C559 SH2B375C559T 6.5 3.9
9 26 660 47 7.3 SH2B390C660 SH2B390C660T 7.0 3.24
280
12 32.5 826 240/ 416 49 7.6 SH2B31200C826 SH2B31200C826 7.8 3.6
480 / 600
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:33 AM  Page 21
22
BUCAN SCREW PLUG IMMERSION HEATERS
B
CS-2.5”
KILO STANDARD COLD
WATT   WITHOUT WITH NET
WATTS
‘B’  DIMENSION
VOLTAGES SECTION
DENSITY THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT WEIGHT
inch mm W/in
2
W/cm
2
CATALOG NO. 10-120°C / 50-250°F LBS KG
HIGH DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT BRASS PLUG / 3 COPPER ELEMENTS
3 8 203 67 10.4 SH25B330C203 SH25B330C203T 6.7 3.1
4.5 12 305 120 / 208 58 9.1 SH25B345C305 SH25B345C305T 7.3 3.3
6 17.5 445 240 / 416 49 7.6 SH25B360C445 SH25B360C445T 8.0 3.6
7.5 21.5 546 480 / 600 49 7.5 SH25B375C546 SH25B375C546T 8.5 3.9
9 25 635
2.5”
49 7.6 SH25B390C635 SH25B390C635T 9.0 4.1
12 32 813 50 7.8 SH25B3120C813 SH25B3120C813T 9.9 4.5
15 39 991 280 51 7.9 SH25B3150C991 SH25B3150C991T 10.8 4.9
180 47 1194 240 / 416 50 7.7 SH25B3180C1194 SH25B3180C1194T 11.9 5.4
LOW DENSITY / 2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
1.5 18 457 120 / 208 12 1.9 SH2F315I457 SH2F315I457T 6.1 2.8
3 32.5 826 240 / 416 2.5” 12 1.9 SH2F330I826 SH2F330I826T 8.4 3.8
4.5 39 991 480 / 600 15 2.4 SH2F345I991 SH2F345I991T 9.4 4.3
MEDIUM DENSITY / 2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 18 457 120 / 208 24 3.7 SH2F330I457 SH2F330I457T 6.1 2.8
6 32.6 826 240 / 416
2.5”
25 3.8 SH2F360I826 SH2F360I826T 8.4 3.8
280
9 47 1194 240/ 416 25 3.9 SH2F390I1194 SH2F390I1194T 10.6 4.8
480 / 600
HIGH DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT BRASS PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 8 203 120 / 208   67 10.4 SH25B330I203 SH25B330I203T 6.9 3.1
4.5 12 305 240 / 416 58 9.1 SH25B345I305 SH25B345I305T 7.5 3.4
6 17.5 445 49 7.6 SH25B360I445 SH25B360I445T 8.4 3.8
7.5 21.5 546 49 7.5 SH25B375I546 SH25B375I546T 9.0 4.1
9 25 635
208 2.5”
49 7.6 SH25B390I635 SH25B390I635T 9.5 4.3
12 32 813
240 / 416
50 7.8 SH25B3120I813 SH25B3120I813T 10.6 4.8
15 39 991
480 / 600
51 7.9 SH25B3150I991 SH25B3150I991T 11.7 5.3
18 47 1194 50 7.7 SH25B3180I1194 SH25B3180I1194T 12.9 5.9
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:33 AM  Page 22
23
BUCAN SCREW PLUG IMMERSION HEATERS
B
CS-2.5”
KILO STANDARD COLD
WATT   WITHOUT WITH NET
WATTS
‘B’  DIMENSION
VOLTAGES SECTION
DENSITY THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT WEIGHT
inch mm W/in
2
W/cm
2
CATALOG NO. 10-120°C / 50-250°F LBS KG
LOW DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT STAINLESS PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 32 813 120 / 208 13 1.9 SH25S330I813 SH25S330I813T 10.2 4.6
4.5 39 991 240 / 416
2.5”
15 2.4 SH25S345I991 SH25S345I991T 11.3 5.1
208
6 47 1194 240 / 416 17 2.6 SH25S360I1194 SH25S360I1194T 12.6 5.7
480 / 600
MEDIUM DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 17.5 445 120 / 208 25 3.8 SH25F330I445 SH25F330I445T 8.0 3.6
4.5 25 635 240 / 416
2.5”
25 3.8 SH25F345I635 SH25F345I635T 9.2 4.2
6 32 813 208 25 3.9 SH25F360I813 SH25F360I813T 10.2 4.6
7.5 39 991 240 / 416 25 3.9 SH25F375I991 SH25F375I991T 11.3 5.1
9 47 1194 480 / 600 25 3.9 SH25F390I1194 SH25F390I1194T 12.6 5.7
LOW DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT STEEL PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 32 813 120 / 208 13 1.9 SH25F330I813 SH25F330I813T 10.2 4.6
4.5 39 991 240 / 416
2.5”
15 2.4 SH25F345I991 SH25F345I991T 11.3 5.1
208
6 47 1194 240 / 416 17 2.6 SH25F360I1194 SH25F360I1194T 12.6 5.7
480 / 600
MEDIUM DENSITY / 2 1/2” NPT STAINLESS PLUG / 3 INCOLOY ELEMENTS
3 17.5 445 120 / 208 25 3.8 SH25S330I445 SH25S330I445T 8.0 3.6
4.5 25 635 240 / 416
2.5”
25 3.8 SH25S345I635 SH25S345I635T 9.2 4.2
6 32 813 208 25 3.9 SH25S360I813 SH25S360I813T 10.2 4.6
7.5 39 991 240 / 416 25 3.9 SH25S375I991 SH25S375I991T 11.3 5.1
9 47 1194 480 / 600 25 3.9 SH25S390I1194 SH25S390I1194T 12.6 5.7
Bucan 2019 complete catalogue:Document 1  24/09/19  8:34 AM  Page 23